
December 1, 2023

Membership Assembly
Saturday, January 27, 2024 10:00am – 4:00pm
In-Person at:

Delta Hotels Seattle Everett (lunch provided)
3105 Pine St

Everett, WA 98201

Official Local 8 union business is conducted and decided by members at two Membership
Assemblies held on the fourth Saturday of January and September each year. All
members are welcome.

To participate, please RSVP by Wednesday, January 24, 2023 to Richard@opeiu8.org,
or online. For members needing to stay overnight, please click here to reserve a room in
our block. All reimbursements must be in accordance with the OPEIU Local 8
Reimbursement Policy. Our hotel block will be available until full or until our deadline of
December 26.

More information is available on our website.

A 50% rebate on your initiation fee will be given if you attend the Shop Steward Training, the South/West
Regional Meeting, or the Labor Neighbor event within one (1) year of your date of hire or the Shop
Steward Incentive Program will apply for attending (initiation fee rebate not available to members paying a
$20 or waived initiation fee). 

Committee Meetings
All Committee Meetings are held via Zoom. Contact the appropriate staff
person below for Zoom link. Click here for more information about the
Committees.

Political Action Committee (PAC) - Contact Erin Adamson (ext. 105) or
Leslie Liddle (ext. 108) or erin@opeiu8.org or leslie@opeiu8.org.
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Race, Equity, and Social Justice Committee (RESJ) - Contact Valarie
Peaphon (ext. 103) or Tara Powell (ext. 106) or valarie@opeiu8.org or
tara@opeiu8.org.

Young Workers Committee: - Contact Phoebe Feldsher (ext. 119) or Omar
Cuevas Vega (ext. 116) or phoebe@opeiu8.org or omar@opeiu8.org.

Shop Steward Education Committee/Workshop: - Contact Ida Kovacic
(ext. 117) or Angie Wedekind (ext. 122) or ida@opeiu8.org or
angie@opeiu8.org.

Outreach, Engagement, Visibility Committee (formerly Communications
Committee): - Contact Corinne Cosentino (ext. 113) or Mike Horne (ext.
141) or corinne@opeiu8.org or mhorne@opeiu8.org.

December 2023 Meeting Times:
Political Action Committee (PAC): Tuesday, December 5th, 6:00pm .
Race, Equity and Social Justice Committee (RESJ): Thursday, December 14th,
6:00pm
Young Workers Committee: No meeting scheduled.
Outreach, Engagement, Visibility Committee: Wednesday, December 27th,
5:30pm.
Shop Steward Workshop: Wednesday, December 27th, 6:00pm.

January 2024 Meeting Times:
Political Action Committee (PAC): Tuesday, January 2nd, 6:00pm .
Race, Equity and Social Justice Committee (RESJ): Thursday, January 11th,
6:00pm
Young Workers Committee: Monday, January 22nd, 7:00pm.
Outreach, Engagement, Visibility Committee: Wednesday, January 24th,
5:30pm.
Shop Steward Workshop: Wednesday, January 31st, 6:00pm.
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